Supplies, 1905 ................................................. 	7,000 oo 

$14,000  00 

To Bureau of Highways—Repairs and Renewals of Pavement and Regrading. 
5905. 

Very truly yours, 
B. DOWNING, Secretary. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000) be and the same 

is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the President of the Borough 
of Manhattan for the year 1905, entitled and as follows: 

Bureau of Sewers—Salaries ............................................ 	$7,000 00 
Bureau of Sewers—Sewers, Repairing and Cleaning, Pay-rolls and

[...]

New York; and be it further 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of sections 169 and 176 of the Greater 
New York Charter, the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding forty-nine thousand 
dollars ($49,000), to provide means to meet the cost of the improvement as 'set forth 
in the foregoing resolution. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Acting Mayor, the Comptroller, the Acting President of the 

Board of Aldermen and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The

[...]

of Finance, and recommends to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the pro-
visions of section 56 of the Greater New York Charter, that the salaries of said addi-
tional grades be fixed at the rates of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,;00) and 
four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) per annum. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Acting Mayor, the Comptroller, the Acting President of the 

Board of Aldermen and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn. The 
Bronx and Richmond-15. 	 . 

The Secretary presented the following report of the Appraiser of Real Estate,

[...]

fully recommend the adoption of the resolution hereto attached. 

Yours respectfully, 
CHARLES S. HERVEY, 

Auditor of Accounts, Investigations Division. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby appropriates the 

sum of thirteen thousand five hundred dollars ($13.500) to provide means for the 
purchase of the original stock of books for Carnegie. branch libraries, located in the 
Borough of Queens, and apportioned as follows: 
Far Rockaway Library ................................................. 	$4,500  00 
College Point Library ...................................................

[...]

4,500 00 

-and, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 296, Laws of i9o5, the Comptroller be and 
hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of thirteen 
thousand five hundred dollars ($13,500), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the 
purposes aforesaid. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Acting Mayor, the Comptroller, the Acting President of the 

Board of Aldermen and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The

[...]

easterly side of Pearl street 25 feet 2 inches to the point or place of beginning, together 
with all the right, title and interest of the owners of said premises, of, in and to the 
streets in front thereof to the centre thereof. 
—at a price not exceeding twenty-six thousand dollars ($26,000), said contracts to be 
submitted to the Corporation Counsel for his approval as to form. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Acting Mayor, the Comptroller, the Acting President of the 

Board of Aldermen and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The